New Jersey Department of Transportation

1035 Parkway Avenue, PO Box 600, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0600



Baseline Document Change Announcement

ANOUNCEMENT: BDC15MR-01

DATE: November 18, 2015

SUBJECT: Release of the 2015 Roadway Design Manual

The Department is hereby releasing a new edition of the Roadway Design Manual, 2015. This manual incorporates all of the BDC Announcements made in the past regarding the Roadway Design manual. In summary, this has been a repackaging of nineteen announcements to create a "2015" edition of the Roadway Design Manual. It does not contain any substantial technical changes.

The future changes to the RDM will be referred to as revisions to the "2015 Roadway Design Manual".

The following BDC announcements have been incorporated and are therefore superseded.

(1) BDC02MR-03, dated December 27, 2002

(2) BDC07MR-01, dated May 09, 2008

(3) BDC07MR-05, dated October 23, 2008

(4) BDC08MR-01, dated November 17, 2008

(5) BDC09MR-01, dated March 12, 2009

(6) BDC09MR-03, dated April 07, 2010

(7) BDC09MR-05, dated July 26, 2011

(8) BDC10MR-01, dated October 13, 2010

(9) BDC11MR-04, dated January 17, 2012

(10) BDC12MR-01, dated February 23, 2012

(11) BDC12MR-02, dated January 20, 2015

(12) BDC12MR-03, dated July 29, 2013

(13) BDC13MR-02, dated August 16, 2013

(14) BDC13MR-03, dated June 11, 2014

(15) BDC13MR-04, dated October 3, 2013

(16) BDC13MR-05, dated January 6, 2014

(17) BDC13MR-07, dated March 25, 2014

(18) BDC13MR-08, dated May 20, 2015

(19)BDC14MR-01, dated March 27, 2015

Implementation Code R (ROUTINE)

Instructions to Designers

Changes must be implemented in all applicable Department projects scheduled for Final Design Submission at least one month after the date of the BDC announcement. This will allow designers to make necessary plan, specifications, and estimate/proposal changes without requiring the need for an addenda or postponement of advertisement or receipt of bids.

Recommended By:	Approved By:
Original Signed By	Original Signed By
Richard Jaffe	Eli D. Lambert III
Director,	Acting Assistant Commissioner,
Capital Program Support	Capital Program Management

Attachment: RDM2015.zip